

## GILGIT-BALTISTAN ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT

No. GBLA-7(2)/2017

Dated January 03, 2019

From: Secretary, GB Assembly, Gilgit.

To

The Secretary to Chief Minister Gilgit Baltistan.

Sub: RESOLUTION NO. 115 ADOPTED BY GILGIT-BALTISTAN ASSEMBLY.

The Gilgit-Baltistan Assembly in its 34<sup>th</sup> Session held on 6<sup>th</sup> December, 2018 has passed the following Resolution moved by Capt. (R) Muhammad Shafi Opposition Leader GB Assembly:-

> (Muhammad Salman Khan) Assistant Secretary (Legis) Phone: 05811-920749

## A copy is forwarded for information:-

- 1. Capt. (R) Muhammad Shafi, GB Assembly. (Mover)
- 2. The Secretary to Governor Gilgit-Baltistan.
- 3. The Secretary Health Department Gilgit Baltistan.
- 4. The Additional Secretary to Chief Secretary GB.
- 5. Staff Officer to Speaker GB Assembly.